

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE &
JMFC AT BANGARPET.**

O.S. 194/2008

Plaintiff : H.S. Ashwathnarayana sastry
and others

V/s

Defendant : H.S. Subbaraya sastry and others

I S S U E S

- 1) Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are in peaceful possession and enjoyment of the suit schedule property as on the date of suit ?
- 2) Whether the plaintiffs further prove that the alleged interference caused by the defendants ?
- 3) Whether this suit is maintainable without seeking relief of declaration ?
- 4) Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for permanent injunction ?
- 5) What order or decree ?

Dated this the 15th day of April, 2019.

(DEEPU B.C.)
Addl. C.J. & JMFC, Bangarpet.